ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION TOWN OF HIGHLAND

Highland Municipal Building 3333 Ridge Road Highland, IN 46322 Phone: 219-972-7598

Fax: 219-972-5097

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: TUESDAY, AUGUST 10, 2021

TO: AREA MEDIA AND MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

RE: HIGHLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION MEETING -

MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2021

LET THIS SERVE AS NOTICE THAT THE **HIGHLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION** WILL MEET ON **MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2021 AT 10:00 A.M.**

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE CONFERENCE ROOM ON THE 2^{ND} FLOOR OF THE HIGHLAND MUNCIPAL BUILDING, 3333 RIDGE ROAD, HIGHLAND.

THESE MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

HIGHLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Matt Reardon, President

BY: HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

Kathy DeGuilio-Fox